
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 اصفهان -وزارت امور خارجه  نمايندگي
 

           

 به نام خدا

 

 جناب آقاي موفق

 رئيس محترم سازمان صنعت، معدن و  تجارت استان اصفهان 

 مناقصات دولتي تركمنستان موضوع: 

 با سلام،

احتراماً، به پيوست فرم هاي مناقصات دولتي تركمنستان واصله از سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران در عشق آباد، جهت       

 ملاحظه و اقدام لازم به شرح ذيل ايفاد مي گردد:

در مورد مناقصه بين المللي بانك تجاري مشترك  12/11/1400مورخ  1059858فرم مناقصه شماره  .1

 تركمنستان و تركيه

 در خصوص مناقصه بين المللي ديهان بانك تركمنستان  12/11/1400مورخ  1059459فرم مناقصه شماره  .2

ب و راه اندازي سيستم در مورد مناقصه طراحي، نص 12/11/1400مورخ  1059434فرم مناقصه شماره  .3

 آبياري قطره اي

 در مورد مناقصه بين المللي خريد تجهيزات آزمايشگاهي 12/11/1400مورخ  1059432فرم مناقصه شماره  .4

در مورد مناقصه بين المللي خريد مواد شيميايي  12/11/1400مورخ  1059427فرم تمديد مناقصه شماره  .5

 گياهي 

در مورد مناقصه بين المللي طراحي واحد توليد هيدروژن  12/11/1400مورخ  1059093فرم مناقصه شماره  .6

 در پالايشگاه

خواهشمند است دستور فرمايند مراتب به شركت ها و دستگاه هاي ذيربط در استان اصفهان منعكس و اين نمايندگي      

 را از نتيجه اقدامات مطلع نمايند.

 
                                         

 سالاريان عليرضا  

 نمايندگي رئيس
 

                          

 : رونوشت

  ٩٩٥٤ / ١٠٦٣١٥٣ :شماره 
 ١٤/١١/١٤٠٠ :تاريخ 

 دارد  :پيوست



2

جناب آقاي گلشیرازي رئیس محترم اتاق بازرگانی صنایع، معادن و کشاورزي اصفهان 
جناب آقاي  سهل آبادي رئیس محترم هیات مدیره خانه صنعت، معدن و تجارت استان اصفهان 



 

 عشق آباد  -سفارت جمهوري اسلامی ایران  نمایندگی:

 مناقصه طراحي، نصب و راه اندازي سيستم آبياري قطره اي :مناقصه نام

 داخلي :مناقصه نوع

 سرويس دهنده اصلي دولتي تركمنستاندارتلاري )استانداردهاي تركمنستاني( :فيه متوقف كشور در مناقصه برگزاركننده

 دولت :مناقصه هزینه كننده تامين

 نامشخص :مناقصه مالی ارزش

 ١٤٠٠/  ١٢/  ١٩ :مدارك ارسال محدوده و انقضا تاریخ

 سيستم آبياري قطره اي  -٣٥مناقصه شماره  كليدواژه:

 

 

 

 ها مناقصه اطلاعات ورودفرم 

 

 
 ١٤٦٩ / ١٠٥٩٤٣٤ شماره صادره:

 
 ١١/١١/١٤٠٠ :تاریخ ثبت

  

 غلامعباس ارباب خالص  

 سفير



 

1400   ماهدي  –آباد  در عشق سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران       1 

 

 تعاليبسمه

35مارهمناقصه ش  
   آباد عشق – سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران

  

 
:35شماره  متن مناقصه  

Turkmenstandartlary (Turkmen Standards) Main State Service announces a tender for the 
design, installation of a drip irrigation system and commissioning 

To participate in the tender, parties must submit a written application and receive tender 
documents. 

Tender applications must be submitted in two envelopes. The first envelope should contain 
technical specifications, the second envelope – a commercial offer. 

Financing of installation works and services necessary for the implementation of this tender will 
be carried out in national currency. 

Bids are accepted in the administrative building of the Turkmenstandartlary Main State Service 
until March 10, 2022. 

Contact phone numbers: 

(+99312) 39-25-11 

(+99312) 39-25-84 

(+99312) 39-25-65 

 Oguz Khan Street 201, Ashgabat, Turkmenistan 

 
  يقطره ا ياريآب ستميس يو راه انداز نصب ،يمناقصه طراح :نوانع
  )يتركمنستان ي(استانداردها يتركمنستاندارتلارس دهنده اصلي دولتي سروي: رگزار كننده مناقصهب
   داخلي: وع مناقصهن

  )2022 مارس 10(1400 اسفند 19 : هاري مناقصرگزت بمهل

   يقطره ا ياريآب ستميس يو راه انداز نصب ،يطراحمناقصه: موضوع 

 



 

 عشق آباد  -سفارت جمهوري اسلامی ایران  نمایندگی:

 مناقصه بين المللي طراحي واحد توليد هيدروژن در پالايشگاه :مناقصه نام

 بين المللي  :مناقصه نوع

 :فيه متوقف كشور در مناقصه برگزاركننده
مجتمع پالايشگاه هاي نفت تركمن باشي به نمايندگي از كميسيون انتخاب رقابتي 

 )مناقصه( تامين كنندگان كالاها، كارها و خدمات مجتمع نفت و گاز تركمنستان

 دولت  :مناقصه هزینه كننده تامين

 نامشخص :مناقصه مالی ارزش

 ١٤٠٠/  ١٢/  ٢٧ :مدارك ارسال محدوده و انقضا تاریخ

 واحد توليد هيدروژن-٣٦مناقصه شماره  كليدواژه:

 

 

 

 ها مناقصه اطلاعات ورودفرم 

 

 
 ١٤٦٩ / ١٠٥٩٠٩٣ شماره صادره:

 
 ١١/١١/١٤٠٠ :تاریخ ثبت

  

 غلامعباس ارباب خالص  

 سفير



1400   ماه بهمن –آباد  در عشق سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران       1 

 

 تعاليبسمه

36مارهمناقصه ش  
   آباد عشق – سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران

  

 
:36شماره  متن مناقصه  

The Turkmenbashi Complex of Oil Refineries on behalf of the commission for competitive 
(tender) selection of suppliers of goods, works and services of the Oil and Gas Complex of 
Turkmenistan extends an international tender for the development of tender proposals for 
the design, construction, commissioning and commissioning of the hydrogen production 
unit at the refinery 

Potential bidders are invited to the address of Foreign Economic Relations Department of 
Turkmenbashi Complex of Oil Refineries: 

 to submit a written application form for participation in the tender, indicating the full name 
of the participant, its legal status, country of registration, details and contact phone numbers; 

 get acquainted with the Rules of the tender for the selection of contractors for the oil and 
gas complex of Turkmenistan; 

 to obtain the technical specifications; 
 receive the package of tender documents after paying 1,725 US dollars. 

The terms of reference can be viewed on the website www.tngizt.gov.tm/tenders 

Bids are accepted at the address below within 45 business days from the date of publication of 
the announcement. 

The account for the transfer of funds will be specified while submitting a written application. 

Packages with tender proposals must be delivered to the specified address from the date of 
publication of the announcement and are accepted for consideration after receipt of funds to the 
account. 

Tender proposal must be submitted in two sealed envelopes. The first envelope should contain 
technical specifications, the second - a commercial proposal. 

Information phones: 

+993 243 9-60-48 

+993 243 2-03-89 

Fax: +993 243 2-11-49 

E-mail: tngizt@online.tm 

 Turkmenbashi, Balkan Velayat, Turkmenistan 



1400   ماه بهمن –آباد  در عشق سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران       2 

 

  شگاهيدر پالا دروژنيه ديواحد تول طراحيمناقصه بين المللي  :نوانع
 يانتخـاب رقـابت   ونيسياز كم يندگيبه نما ينفت تركمن باش يها شگاهيمجتمع پالا: رگزار كننده مناقصهب

  كنندگان كالاها، كارها و خدمات مجتمع نفت و گاز تركمنستان ني(مناقصه) تام
  بين المللي : وع مناقصهن

  )2022 مارس 18(1400 فنداس 27  : هاري مناقصرگزت بمهل

  شگاهيدر پالا دروژنيه ديواحد تول يساخت، راه انداز ،يطراحمناقصه: موضوع 

 



 

 عشق آباد  -سفارت جمهوري اسلامی ایران  نمایندگی:

 مناقصه بين المللي خريد مواد شيميايي گياهي  :مناقصه نام

 بين المللي  :مناقصه نوع

 وزارت كشاورزي و حفاظت از محيط زيست تركمنستان :فيه متوقف كشور در مناقصه برگزاركننده

 دولت  :مناقصه هزینه كننده تامين

 نامشخص :مناقصه مالی ارزش

 ١٤٠٠/  ١٢/  ١٢ :مدارك ارسال محدوده و انقضا تاریخ

 مواد شيميايي گياهي -٣٤مناقصه شماره  كليدواژه:

 

 

 

 ها مناقصه اطلاعات ورودفرم 

 

 
 ١٤٦٩ / ١٠٥٩٤٢٧ شماره صادره:

 
 ١١/١١/١٤٠٠ :تاریخ ثبت

  

 غلامعباس ارباب خالص  

 سفير



1400   ماه بهمن –آباد  در عشق سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران       1 

 

 تعاليبسمه

34مارهمناقصه ش  
   آباد عشق – سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران

  

 
:34شماره  متن مناقصه  

The Ministry of Agriculture and Environmental Protection of Turkmenistan announces an 
international tender for the purchase of plant protection chemicals and sugar beet seeds 
for the following lots: 

Lot №1 - Preparations for dressing wheat seeds 

Lot №2 - Insecticides against pests of cotton, cotton bollworm and pheromone trap, cotton 
defoliant, cotton growth regulator, pheromone trap for quarantine measures 

Lot №3 - Sugar beet seeds 

Lot №4 - Herbicides against perennial weeds (bulrush) 

To participate in the tender, parties must: 

 submit an application for participation in the tender indicating the full name of the 
participant, his legal status, country of registration, details and information about 
membership in the Union of Industrialists and Entrepreneurs of Turkmenistan; 

 get acquainted with the “Rules for conducting a tender for the selection of suppliers of 
chemicals for the Ministry of Agriculture and Environmental Protection of Turkmenistan”; 

 receive a package of tender documents after payment for each lot; 
 get the specification of lots and technical requirements. 

Bids will be considered only after receipt of funds for participation in the current account. 

Applications for participation in the tender are accepted at the Ministry of Agriculture and 
Environmental Protection of Turkmenistan from 9.00 to 17.00 local time. 

The deadline for submitting bids for all lots is within 30 (thirty) business days from the date of 
publication of the announcement. 

Phones for information: 

(+99312) 44-77-47 

(+99312) 94-74-64 

E-mail: 

minagri@online.tm 

 Archabil Shayoly 92, Ashgabat, Turkmenistan 



1400   ماه بهمن –آباد  در عشق سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران       2 

 

  مناقصه بين المللي خريد مواد شيميايي گياهي   :نوانع
  تركمنستان ستيز طيو حفاظت از مح يوزارت كشاورز: رگزار كننده مناقصهب
  بين المللي : وع مناقصهن

  )2022 مارس3(1400 سفندا 12: هاري مناقصرگزت بمهل

  و ... ز كش، حشره كش، علف هرو بذر چغندرقند ياهيگ ييايميمواد ش ديخرمناقصه: موضوع 



 

 عشق آباد  -سفارت جمهوري اسلامی ایران  نمایندگی:

 مناقصه بين المللي خريد تجهيزات آزمايشگاهي :مناقصه نام

 بين المللي  :مناقصه نوع

 :فيه متوقف كشور در مناقصه برگزاركننده
مجتمع پالايشگاه هاي نفت تركمن باشي به نمايندگي از كميسيون )مناقصه( انتخاب 

 تامين كنندگان مجتمع نفت و گاز تركمنستان

 دولت :مناقصه هزینه كننده تامين

 نامشخص :مناقصه مالی ارزش

 ١٤٠٠/  ١٢/  ١٤ :مدارك ارسال محدوده و انقضا تاریخ

 خريد تجهيزات آزمايشگاهي -٣١مناقصه شماره  كليدواژه:

 

 

 

 ها مناقصه اطلاعات ورودفرم 

 

 
 ١٤٦٩ / ١٠٥٩٤٣٢ شماره صادره:

 
 ١١/١١/١٤٠٠ :تاریخ ثبت

  

 غلامعباس ارباب خالص  

 سفير



1400   ماه بهمن –سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران در عشق آباد          1 

 

 تعاليبسمه

31 مناقصه شماره  
   آباد عشق – سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران

  

 
:31شماره  متن مناقصه  

Turkmenbashi Complex of Oil Refineries on behalf of the Commission on (tender) 
selection of suppliers of oil and gas complex of Turkmenistan announces international 
tender 

Lot No.5 - Laboratory equipment 

Parties are invited to the Foreign Economic Relations Department of Turkmenbashi Oil Refineries 
Complex: 

 to submit a written application form for participation in the tender, indicating the full name 
of the participant, its legal status, country of registration, details and contact phone numbers; 

 get acquainted with the Rules of the tender for the selection of contractors for the oil and 
gas complex of Turkmenistan; 

 to obtain the technical specifications; 
 receive the package of tender documents after paying 575 US dollars. 

The account for the transfer of funds will be specified while submitting a written application. 

Tender proposals are accepted within 30 (thirty) business days from the date of publication of the 
announcement until 17.00 local time. 

Packages with tender proposals must be delivered to the specified address from the date of 
publication of the announcement and are accepted for consideration after receipt of funds to the 
account. 

Tender proposal in sealed two envelopes. The first envelope should contain technical 
specifications, the second envelope should contain the commercial offer with calculations and 
justification of the proposed cost of goods. 

Information phones: 

+993 (243) 9-62-33 

+993 (243) 2-12-36 

Fax: +993 (243) 2-11-49 

E-mail: tngizt@online.tm-  tngizt@online.tm 

 Turkmenbashi, Balkan Velayat, Turkmenistan 

  



1400   ماه بهمن –سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران در عشق آباد          2 

 

  يشگاهيآزما زاتيتجهمناقصه بين المللي خريد  :عنوان
(مناقصه) انتخـاب   ونيسياز كم يندگيبه نما ينفت تركمن باش يها شگاهيمجتمع پالابرگزار كننده مناقصه: 

  كنندگان مجتمع نفت و گاز تركمنستان نيتام
  بين المللي نوع مناقصه: 

  )2022 مارس 5(1400 اسفند  14 : مهلت برگزاري مناقصه

  يشگاهيآزما زاتيتجهخريد  مناقصه: موضوع 

 



 

 عشق آباد  -سفارت جمهوري اسلامی ایران  نمایندگی:

 مناقصه بين المللي ديهان بانك تركمنستان :مناقصه نام

 بين المللي  :مناقصه نوع

 بانك بازرگاني دولتي ديهان بانك تركمنستان :فيه متوقف كشور در مناقصه برگزاركننده

 دولت :مناقصه هزینه كننده تامين

 نامشخص :مناقصه مالی ارزش

 ١٤٠٠/  ١٢/  ١٣ :مدارك ارسال محدوده و انقضا تاریخ

 ديهان بانك -٣٢مناقصه شماره  كليدواژه:

 

 

 

 ها مناقصه اطلاعات ورودفرم 

 

 
 ١٤٦٩ / ١٠٥٩٤٥٩ شماره صادره:

 
 ١١/١١/١٤٠٠ :تاریخ ثبت

  

 غلامعباس ارباب خالص  

 سفير



 

1400   ماه بهمن –آباد  در عشق سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران       1 

 

 تعاليبسمه

32مارهمناقصه ش  
   آباد عشق – سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران

  

 
:32شماره  متن مناقصه  

Dayhanbank State Commercial Bank of Turkmenistan announces an international tender 
for an audit in accordance with international standards based on the results of the 
activities of the Dayhanbank for 2021 

All interested organizations and companies that have the appropriate licenses and work 
experience, as well as guaranteeing the quality of services provided in accordance with 
international financial reporting standards, are invited to participate in the tender. 

Bids are accepted at the specified address within 30 business days from the date of publication of 
the announcement. 

Phones for information: 

+993 12 38-01-33 

+993 12 38-02-05 

Email address: 

dayhanbank01@online.tm 

 Bitarap Turkmenistan Avenue 465, Ashgabat, Turkmenistan 

 
  
  بانك تركمنستانديهان  بين المللي مناقصه :نوانع

  بانك تركمنستان هانيد يدولت يبانك بازرگان: رگزار كننده مناقصهب
  بين المللي : وع مناقصهن

  )2022 مارس 4(1400 اسفند  13 : هاري مناقصرگزت بمهل

 يبرا هانيبانك د يها تيفعال جيبر اساس نتا يالملل نيب يمطابق با استانداردها يحسابرسمناقصه: موضوع 
  2021سال 



 

 عشق آباد  -سفارت جمهوري اسلامی ایران  نمایندگی:

 مناقصه بين المللي بانك تجاري مشترك تركمنستان و تركيه :مناقصه نام

 بين المللي :مناقصه نوع

 بانك تجاري مشترك تركمنستان و تركيه :فيه متوقف كشور در مناقصه برگزاركننده

 دولت :مناقصه هزینه كننده تامين

 نامشخص :مناقصه مالی ارزش

 ١٤٠٠/  ١٢/  ١٣ :مدارك ارسال محدوده و انقضا تاریخ

 بانك تجاري مشترك تركمنستان و تركيه  -٣٣مناقصه شماره  كليدواژه:

 

 

 

 ها مناقصه اطلاعات ورودفرم 

 

 
 ١٤٦٩ / ١٠٥٩٨٥٨ شماره صادره:

 
 ١٢/١١/١٤٠٠ :تاریخ ثبت

  

 غلامعباس ارباب خالص  

 سفير



1400   ماه بهمن –آباد  در عشق سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران       1 

 

 تعاليبسمه

33مارهمناقصه ش  
   آباد عشق – سفارت جمهوري اسلامي ايران

  

 
:33شماره  متن مناقصه  

Turkmen-Turkish Joint-Stock Commercial Bank announces a tender for the audit of 
financial statements for 2021 in accordance with international financial reporting 
standards 

All interested organizations and companies that have the appropriate licenses and work 
experience, as well as guaranteeing the quality of services provided in accordance with 
international financial reporting standards, are invited to participate in the tender. 

Bids are accepted at the specified address within 30 business days from the date of publication of 
the announcement. 

Phones for information: 

+993 12 44-49-05 

+993 12 44-49-14 

Email address: 

tender@turkmenturkbank.com 

 Magtymguly Avenue 111/2, Ashgabat, Turkmenistan 

 
  هيمشترك تركمنستان و ترك يبانك تجارمناقصه بين المللي  :نوانع
  هيمشترك تركمنستان و ترك يبانك تجار: رگزار كننده مناقصهب
   بين المللي: وع مناقصهن

  )2022 مارس 4(1400 اسفند  13 : هاري مناقصرگزت بمهل

  يمال يگزارشگر يالملل نيب يبا استانداردهامطابق  2021سال  يمال ياصورت ه يحسابرسمناقصه: موضوع 

  

  




